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2025 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 167 POLITICS SURVEY APRIL 2025
FINAL TOPLINE
APRIL 7-13, 2025

N=3,589

Note: This survey was conducted primarily online, with some interviews conducted by live telephone. This
Topline shows the programming language for online administration. For details on how questions were slightly
modified for phone administration, visit the questionnaire.

American Trends Panel surveys conducted between October 2016 and June 2024 were conducted fully online
(with tablets and data plans provided to adults without home internet). American Trends Panel surveys
conducted prior to October 2016 were conducted primarily online, with some respondents completing by mail.
For additional details, visit the Methodology.

* "No answer” includes web respondents who do not answer the question as well as telephone respondents
who refuse to answer or who say that they don’t know how to answer. In cases where “Not sure” was offered
as an explicit option to web and telephone respondents, the “"No answer” category includes only web skips and
telephone refusals.

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:

DEMACT_IMPD How important is it for Democratic elected officials to do each of the following?

[RANDOMIZE ITEMS IN SAME ORDER AS TRUMPACT_IMPD; ROTATE
RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5/5-1 BASED ON ROTATION_GEN]

ASK FORM 1 [N=1,797]

Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all No
important important important important important* answer*
CMN Find areas of common
ground where they can work
with Donald Trump
Apr 7-13, 2025 27 33 25 8 6 1
PUSH Push hard against Donald
Trump’s policies when they
disagree
Apr 7-13, 2025 32 20 23 11 14 1
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ASK ALL:
DEMOFF_EFF And how would you rate Democratic elected officials’ efforts at each of the following?

[RANDOMIZE ITEMS IN SAME ORDER AS DEMACT_IMPD; ROTATE RESPONSE
OPTIONS 1-4/4-1 IN SAME ORDER AS TRUMP_EFF]

ASK FORM 1 [N=1,797]

Only No
Excellent Good fair Poor answer*

CMN Finding areas of common

ground where they can work

with Donald Trump

Apr 7-13, 2025 2 14 41 41 2
PUSH Pushing hard against Donald

Trump’s policies when they

disagree

Apr 7-13, 2025 9 22 39 28 2

[RANDOMIZE DEMACT_IMPD-DEMOFF_EFF AND TRUMPACT_IMPD-TRUMP_EFF IN BLOCKS BY
FORM, SHOWING BATTERIES IN ORDER WITHIN BLOCKS (DEMACT_IMPD AND TRUMPACT_IMPD
ALWAYS FIRST) SUCH THAT FORM 1 (X_FORM=1) GETS DEMACT_IMPD THEN DEMOFF_EFF FIRST
AND TRUMPACT_IMPD AND TRUMP_EFF SECOND; AND FORM 2 (X_FORM=2) GETS
TRUMPACT_IMPD THEN TRUMP_EFF FIRST AND DEMACT_IMPD AND DEMOFF_EFF SECOND.
DISPLAY EACH BATTERY SEPARATELY ON ITS OWN PAGE. ]

ASK ALL:
TRUMPACT_IMPD How important is it for Donald Trump to do each of the following? [RANDOMIZE
ITEMS IN SAME ORDER AS DEMACT_IMPD; ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-

5/5-1 BASED ON ROTATION_GEN]

ASK FORM 2 [N=1,792]

Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
important important important important important*

No
answer¥*

CMN Find areas of common
ground where he can work
with Democratic elected
officials
Apr 7-13, 2025 28 32 25 8 7

PUSH Push hard for his policies
regardless of whether
Democratic elected officials
agree
Apr 7-13, 2025 18 18 24 15 24
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ASK ALL:

TRUMP_EFF And how would you rate Donald Trump’s efforts at each of the following?
[RANDOMIZE ITEMS IN SAME ORDER AS TRUMPACT_IMPD; ROTATE
RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-4/4-1 IN SAME ORDER AS DEMOFF_EFF, HOLDING 98
AND 99 LAST]

ASK FORM 2 [N=1,792]

Only No
Excellent Good fair Poor answer¥*
CMN Finding areas of common
ground where he can work with
Democratic elected officials
Apr 7-13, 2025 6 22 24 47 1
PUSH Pushing hard for his policies
regardless of whether
Democratic elected officials
agree
Apr 7-13, 2025 34 30 17 18 1
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a...
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3, 4 OR REFUSED):
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...!
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer* Rep Dem
28 29 29 13 1 20 19

! PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.
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